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No. 758, A.] 	 [Published April 7, 1891. 

CHAPTER 115. 
AN ACT to amend section 2439 of chapter 113, of 

the revised statutes, entitled, "Of the circuit 
courts." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amends sec. 	SECTION 1. Section 2139 of chapter 113 of the 
ton 2188, R. S.  
1878. 	 revised statutes is hereby amended by striking 

Fees of phone_ 
out the words, "and when at the request of the 

graphic re- 	party it shall be written out in narrative form ten 
Porter. 	cents per folio," where they occur after the word 

"full" in line 6 and before the word "in" at the 
beginning of line 8 of said section. 

SiturioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Abproved March 30, 1891. 

No. 762, A.] 	 [Published April 7, 1891. 

CHAPTER 116. 
AN ACT to amend section 3065, of chapter 132, of 

the revised statutes, entitled, "Of writs of er-
ror and appeals to the supreme court." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amends sec. 	SECTION 1. Section 3065, of chapter 132, of the 
8065. R.8.1878. revised statutes, is hereby amended by striking 
Time extended. out the words, 'ten days after notice of 

the appeal," and inserting in lieu thereof 
the words "twenty days after service of a 
copy of the undertaking," so that said sec- 
tion when amended shall read as follows: 
Section 3065. An undertaking upon an appeal 
shall be of no effect unless it shall be accompan- 
ied by the affidavit of the sureties, in which each 
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surety shalt state that he is worth a certain sum 
mentioned in such affidavit, over and above all 
his debts and liabilities, in property within this 
state not by law exempt from execution, and 
which sums, so sworn to by such sureties, shall, 
in the aggregate, be double the amount specified 
in said untie, taking. The respondent may, how-
ever, except to the sufficiency of the sureties, 
within twenty days after service of a copy of the 
unif-rtaking, and unless they or other sureties 
justify in the manner prescribed in sections 2704, 
2705 and 2706, within ten days thereafter, the ap-
peal shall be regarded as if no undertaking had 
been given. The justification shall be upon a no-
tice of not less than five days. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved Harch 30, 1891. 

No. 355, A.] 	 [Published April 7, 1891. 

CHAPTER 117. 
AN ACT to confirm and legalize the action of the 

board of supervisors and common council of the 
county and city of Milwaukee, in vacating a 
certain alley in block 228 in A. L. Kane's sub-
division of the First, now the Eighteenth ward 
of the city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All proceedings of the board of Levitz° acts 

supervisors )f the county of Milwaukee, and of gun ziabuokareed  

the common council of the city of Milwaukee, °t suPervis°114  

had or taken in the year 1885, vacating or pur- 
porting to vacate that certain part of the alley ex-
tending northeasterly and southwesterly from La 
Fayette place to Windsor place in block 228, in 
A. L. Kane's sub division of a part of the north-
east quarter of section 21, in the First, now the 
Eighteenth ward of the ',city of Milwaukee, in the 


